The Ordinary General Assembly of YANSAB, held 
on March 20, 2025, approved the appointment of 
PwC to examine, review, and audit the financial 
statements for the next four years, starting from 
the second quarter of 2025 until the first quarter 
of 2029, for a total fee of ^ 2,512,000 (two million 
five hundred and twelve thousand Saudi Riyals), 
excluding VAT.

In light of the relevant provisions contained in the 
rules governing audit committees as set forth in 
the corporate governance regulations issued by 
the Capital Market Authority, YANSAB’s Audit 
Committee reviews the Company’s financial